BOROUGH OF RIVER EDGE

ORDINANCE #24-13

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION N.J.S. 40A:4-53

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of River Edge, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, that pursuant to N.J.S. 40A:4-53 the sum of \$320,000.00 is hereby appropriated for Reassessment of Real Property (as ordered by the Bergen County Board of Taxation) and shall be deemed a special emergency appropriation as defined and provided for in N.J.S. 40A:4-53.

The authorization to finance the appropriation shall be provided for in succeeding annual budgets by the inclusion of at least 1/5 of the amount authorized pursuant to this act (N.J.S. 40A:4-55).

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall take effect at the time and in the manner provided by law.

INTRODUCED:

May 13, 2024

ADOPTED:

May 30, 2024

	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Kaufman	Х		Х			
Montisano-Koen			Х			
Kinsella		Х	Х			
Malellari						X
Benson			Х			
Glass			Х			
Mayor Papaleo						

I, Anne Dodd, Clerk of the Borough of River Edge, County of Bergen, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an ordinance adopted by the Borough Council at a meeting of said Borough Council held on May 30, 2024, and said ordinance was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Borough Council.

Anne Dodd, RMC

Witness my hand and seal of the Borough of River Edge this 30th day of May 2024.

Thomas Papaleo, Mayor